

ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AWANTIPORA, KASHMIR

Office of the Dean Academic Affairs

Subject: - Implementation of Student Entrepreneur in Residence (SER) policy.

ORDER

Consequent upon the approval of the Academic Council in its 9th meeting held on May 22, 2024, the following committee shall frame the modalities for implementation of SER, at IUST:

Composition: -

Dr Basharat Nabi Dar	Chairman
Dr Darakshan Majid	Member
Dr Mahek Majid	Member
Dr Javed Ahmad	Member
Dr Danish Khan	Member

Terms of reference: -

The committee shall workout modalities to enable students at IUST to undertake entrepreneurship avenues while still in learning phase without having any adverse bearing on the academic credentials of aspiring student entrepreneurs.

The committee shall submit its report within 30 days.

Sd/-Dean Academic Affairs

IUST/DAA-Acad/24/1983 Dated: -21-10-2024

Copy to:

- 1. All concerned
- 2. Spl. Secretary to VC for information of the HVC
- 3. P.A to Registrar for the information of the Registrar
- 4. File



ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AWANTIPORA, KASHMIR Office of the Dean Academic Affairs

Subject: - Constitution of IUST's Sports Committee.

ORDER

Consequent upon the approval of the Academic Council, IUST's Sports Committee is hereby constituted with the Composition and Terms of Reference as follows:

I) Composition: -

1.	Registrar	Chairman
2.	Assistant Directors	Members
3.	Dr. Tariq Ahmad Ganai	Member
4.	Dr. Shabana Nargis	Member
5.	Ms. Rohana Khurshid	Member

II) Terms of reference: -

The committee shall monitor the execution of the plans and policies as framed by the IUSTs Advisory Council.

Sd/Dean Academic Affairs

IUST/DAA-Acad/24/2020 Dated: -25-10-2024

Copy to:

- 4. All concerned
- 5. Spl. Secretary to VC for information of the HVC
- 6. P.A to Registrar for the information of the Registrar
- 7. File



ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AWANTIPORA, KASHMIR

Office of the Dean Academic Affairs

Subject: - Constitution of IUST's Sports Advisory Council.

ORDER

Consequent upon the approval of the Academic Council, IUST's Sports Advisory Council is hereby constituted with the Composition and Terms of Reference as follows:

1)	Composition: -	
1.	Vice Chancellor	, Chairperson
2.	Registrar	Member Secretary
3.	Finance Officer	Member
4.	Dean of Students	Member
5.	Director Physical Education & Sports	Member
6.	Mr. Ranjeet Kalra	Member
7.	Ms. Bilquis Mir	Member
8.	Mr. Parvez Rasool	Member
9.	Mr. Kuldeep Handoo	Member
10.	Mr. Abid Khan	Member
11.	Mr. Arun Malhotra	Member
12.	Ms. Nuzhat Ara	Member
13.	Mr. Gul Mustafa	Member
14.	Mr. Tajinder Singh	Member
15.	Mr. Sajid Yousuf Dar	Member
16.	Mr. Nirmal Singh	Member

II) Terms of Reference: -

- 1. Framing of Sports Policy.
- 2. Exploring Collaborations at Local, National and International Level to promote Sports Culture aiming the Youth.
- **3.** Studying scope for integration of Extracurricular activities in the mainstream academic framework to encourage youth towards Sports.
- 4. Identifying target groups and training them for national and international events.
- 5. Development of Sports Infrastructure Development Plan for IUST.

Sd/-Dean Academic Affairs

IUST/DAA-Acad/24/2007-7 •

Dated: -25-10-2024

Copy to:

- 1. All concerned
- 2. Assistant Director Sports with the request to inform all the members
- 3. Spl. Secretary to VC for information of the HVC



ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AWANTIPORA, KASHMIR Office of the Dean Academic Affairs

Subject: - Introduction of short duration programmes in Nursing.

ORDER

Sanction is hereby accorded to the introduction of following short, duration programmes in Nursing at Syed Mantaqui College of Nursing and Medical Technology with intake, duration and fee structure as indicated below: -

S.no	Name of the course	Duration	Intake	Total course fee
1	Post Basic Diploma in Emergency & Disaster Nursing	01 year	15-20	Rs. 50,000.00
2	Nurse Practitioner in Critical Care (Post Graduate- Residency Programme)	02 years	15-20	Rs. 1,00,000.00
3	Nurse Practitioner in Midwifery (NPM)	18 Months	15-20	Rs. 1,00,000.00

Sd/Dean Academic Affairs

IUST/DAA-Acad/24/2053 · Dated: -29-10-2024

Copy to:

- 1. Dean School of Health Sciences
- 2. Finance Officer
- 3. Controller Examinations
- 4. Principal SMMCN&MT
- 5. Spl. Secretary to VC for information of the HVC
- 6. P.A to Registrar for the information of the Registrar
- 7. File